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NORTH AMERICA 
Organizations in North America wishing to apply for a Fluor grant must apply online through this grant portal. 
Organizations outside of the United States and Canada should contact the appropriate Fluor Community Relations 
location contact listed below. 

SOUTH AMERICA 
Chile – Santiago Valentina Abalo Valentina.Abalo@fluor.com 

Peru – Lima Maricela Caceres Maricela.Caceres@fluor.com 

 

AFRICA 
South Africa Charmaine Duffar-Roberts Charmaine.Duffar-Roberts@fluor.com 

 

EUROPE 
Netherlands Petra Rooker Petra.Rooker@fluor.com 

Poland – Gliwice Ewa Martuszewska Ewa.Martuszewska@fluor.com 

UK - Farnborough Lucy Cornes Lucy.Cornes@fluor.com 

 

MIDDLE EAST 

Kazakhstan – Atyrau Akmaral Satgaliyeva Akmaral.Satgaliyeva@fluor.com 

Saudi Arabia – Al Khobar Mahdi Al-Ahmed Mahdi.Al-Ahmed@fluor.com 

 

ASIA PACIFIC 

China – Shanghai Kina Luo Kina.Luo@fluor.com 

India – New Delhi Naresh Jain Naresh.Jain@fluor.com 

Philippines Angelo Cagatin Angelo.Cagatin@fluor.com 
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